AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL June 13, 2013 6:00 P.M.

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. <u>READING OF MINUTES</u>
- 3. REPORTS & COMMUNICATIONS FROM MAYOR & HEADS

 OF

 DEPARTMENTS AND INTERESTED PARTIES AND CITY
 CLERK'S NOTES:
 - A. AGENDA FOR THE ZONING HEARING BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD JUNE 12, 2013.
 - B. TAX ASSESSOR'S REPORT FOR THE HEARING DATES HELD JUNE 12[™] AND JUNE 26[™] 2013.
 - 4. <u>CITIZENS PARTICIPATION</u>
- 5. <u>INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, APPOINTMENTS</u>
 AND/OR RE-APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS.

 MOTIONS & REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:

A. MOTIONS

B.
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY
OFFICIALS TO GRANT A SPECIAL ENCROACHMENT PERMIT TO
MULLIGAN'S SPORTS & SPIRITS TO OPERATE AN OUTDOOR
RESTAURANT AT 519 LINDEN STREET SCRANTON.

6. CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE -

A.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 29, 2013 -AN ORDINANCE - AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO ACCEPT, RECEIVE AND RECORD A GIFT OF REAL ESTATE FROM FMP REALTY, LLC CONSISTING OF A PARCEL AT THE INTERSECTION OF CAPOUSE AVENUE AND MARION STREET, ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID INTERSECTION TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PARKING IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD.

B.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 30, 2013 -AN ORDINANCE - AMENDING FILE OF COUNCIL NUMBER 54, 1986 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR HANDICAPPED PARKING AREAS WHERE OFFICIAL SIGNS INDICATE; DEFINING AND PRESCRIBING PENALTIES; PROVIDING FOR ENFORCEMENT THEREOF", BY ADDING A SECTION PROVIDING FOR A PROGRAM FOR THE SCRANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT TO MONITOR A RENEWAL PROCESS ON ITS APPLICATION FOR HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS.

7. FINAL READING OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES-

A.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY

- FOR ADOPTION - RESOLUTION NO. 20, 2013

(PREVIOUSLY TABLED) - AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND
OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AND
ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH HORSEPOWER HARLEY
DAVIDSON, INC. TO LEASE FIVE (5) POLICE PACKAGE
MOTORCYCLES.

8. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

NANCY KRAKE CITY CLERK SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA